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2023 Kwik Fit British Touring Car Championship
QUALIFYING PART 1 - ROUND 19 - CLASSIFICATION

BRITISH TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

POS NO CL PIC DRIVER/TEAM CAR TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH
1 24% L K )8 Motorspor BMW 3306 M Sport 51535 15 16 88.50
2 66% 1 35’95“2;‘;33'@“?1%2,?”’9Racing Honda Civic Type R 51.625 27 30 0.090 0090 88.35
3 116* M 2 NAASPT\ISXQ,]SQ%ITON (GBR) Ford Focus ST 51.717 28 28 0182 0092 88.19
4 1* M 3 -Brﬁg?'oli\ls(%géyrwg)?gé)wim EXCELRS Hyundai i30N 51.718 23 23 0.183 0.001 88.19
5 16% | 2 oy S kg Honda Civic Type R 51.770 24 27 0235 0052 88.10
6 6°M 4 %%E)YTEG%(?OHREE&E R) Toyota Corolla GR Sport 51.790 20 27 0.255 0020 88.06
7 123 | 3 R O B Cupra Leon 51.827 23 25 0292 0037 88.00
8 3 M 5 gﬁé?o??%&?%%&&im EXCELR8 Hyundai i30N 51.897 22 22 0.362 0.070 87.88
9 4 6 Solin WRKINGTON (GBR) BMW 330¢ M Sport 51.900 27 29 0365 0003 87.88
10 33* M 7 pdam MORGAN (GBR) BMW 330¢ M Sport 51.004 29 30 0369 0004 87.87
11 37 ™ 8 %%%;%%Eﬁiﬁg(ﬁm) Toyota Corolla GR Sport 51.939 28 28 0.404 0.035 87.81
12 40% | 4 o0 TAYLOR SMITH (RL) Vaushal Astra 52.022 26 28 0487 0083 87.67
13 32%y O RO KBOTTOM (GBR) Ford Foous ST 52049 25 27 0514 0027 87.63
14 14 M 10 B s D) ceire Hyundai 130N 52.071 27 27 053 0022 87.59
15 11* 5 R SBR) Vaushal Astra 52.074 27 27 053 0003 87.58
16 77" w 1 ﬁﬂ:TR?cigB&RNE(GBR) Ford Focus ST 52,155 27 27 0.620 0.081 87.45
17 42* w 12 e S e (BR) Toyota Corolla GR Sport 52403 22 22 0868 0248 87.03
18 12% m 13 Srepfhen JELLEY (GBR) BMW 3306 M Sport 52462 23 24 0927 0059 86.94
19 99 | 6 (J)fedﬁogrz,ﬁmggnfnf%?ng Honda Civic Type R 52495 30 30 0.960 0.033 86.88

20 79% | 7 R e (GBR) o CupraLson 52550 26 26 1015 0055 86.79
21 17 | B et Bt T aRD. Cupra Leon 52592 23 20 1057 0042 86.72
22 88 | o o DO ) Vauhall Astra 52685 24 24 1150 0093 8657
23 27* m 14 g3 CAMMESH (GBR) Ford Focus ST 52758 16 17 1223 0073 86.45
24 96% | 10 éig’;ﬁﬂﬁgd(&gﬁgm Cupra Leon 52.797 29 30 1.262 0.039 86.38
25 777 | 11 m:&t}ga;ﬁﬁﬁﬁg&gs) Cupra Leon 52.818 19 25 1.283  0.021 86.35
26 22 M 15 pee et L Rs Hyundai 30N 53540 27 27 2005 0722 85.19
27 18% | 12 F'?fgeyv'er'igi';fn?g'an(gc'jrb)wm%mHARD_ Cupra Leon 56.734 3 17 5199 3194 80.39

* Car 12 - Fastest lap removed - causing ared flag

No. 1, 6, 11, 24, 27, 40, 77, 116 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 18, 32, 79 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

No. 66, 96 - 3 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

No. 16, 33 - 4 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

No. 42 - 5 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Knockhill: 1.2669 miles
Date: 12/08/2023 Start: 15:23 Finish: 16:00

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Rac7Director : lan Watson Stewards : Timekeeper : Craig Smith
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Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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